

Ê

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4391/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in CRA No.21/2008
and CRMB No.49/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRIJ MOHAN SATIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, suspension of sentence, permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petition is adjourned for one week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master